3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET Up GAUGE LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599- A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD

ATLANTIC VERSION R APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART 3 | REVISED ool | IR | TE
TERMINATOR COMeE REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE

INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED

2836180-2 3 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2836180-5 | 1901094-3 1752354-6 | 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 - 8-2836180-4 : : : Sty v 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 246
CChun - - i - - - - - -] - | - 2161314-1 RAM ~STEPPED, ATLANTIC. SF. NON-ADJ 245
2836180-5 3 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST - | | | 2119082-1  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
LATCH PLATE ) ) i - i . i , /
A PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950-1 1338683-8 5-18022-5 2119641 -1 2119799~ 2063440-7 — w w w 0797641 TWASHER. WAVE SPRING. CRESTTO-CREST 1243
5836180 -6 3 NON-CRIMP HETGHT ADJUST ALATE&%EAT JNL - 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1242
- - - - - - - - | | | 7-18023-7 |SCR. SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 124
2836180-7 3 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - I N T BT B 2168400-6  |SHCS. LOW HEAD, RoHS. M5 X 16 1240
1-2836180-7 ? CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 2063440-7 AR FEED MODULE 1238
-2l 2] 2] 2 1-2079383-0 |SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M3 X 6) 1230
-2l 2] 2] 2 2079383-4  |SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 8) 1225
-2l 2] 2] 2 1-2168083-4 |SCR. SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 5 1224
- | | | 1803306- 1 PLATE, RETAINING 1223
- | | | 1803340- 1 PLATE, RETAINING 12272
- | | - 2119740-2 |TAG IDENTIFICATION 1213
APPLICATOR DATA - | - 1901094-3 |SPACER. FEEDER 1198

CRIMP SIZE TYPE N | | | 1752354-6 | STANDOFF HOLD-DOWN 1180

WIRE A[2.79 mm [.110] 0 A - | | | 2-1976053-6 |LOCATER BLOCK, TERMINAL 1179

WIRE B|2.92 mm [.115] 0 A i\ - | v T ] 1-1633723-9 |CRIMPER, WIRE O 1178

INSUL | 3.56 mm [.140] 0 - | | | 6-993111-6 |PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 T

APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS - 1 W W W 8-22280-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176

408-10389 an - | | | 1752353-2  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 1175
- | | | 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 1174
- - -] -] 2 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN 3/16 CRESCENT |1 772

- \ - TE TERMINAL ’ ’ ’

TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION . - 1 1 1 1 594969 ] WAGNET. RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 66

TERMINAL NAME: OUTER FERRULE, 90 AND 180 FAKRA TERMINAL NAME: OUTER FERRULE, 90 AND 180 FAKRA TERMINAL NAME: OUTER FERRULE, 90 AND 180 FAKRA - | REF[REF|REF|REF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
WIRE STRIP LENGTH % = INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP. LENGTH ﬁ% - INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH ﬁ % [NSULATION DIAMETER RANGE B 240638- | SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163

= [ ] . & =T [ ] . & =T [ ] - - - - - 1 3-236271-1 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137

TERMINAL 114-32145 : : TERMINAL 114-32145 : : TERMINAL 114-32145 - - sl I I R B 2119799-1 |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, Af 1136

appL1caTIoNES appLicationEd appL1caTonES T~ [REFIREF| - | SEE NOTE 4 |MEWORY CHIP. PROGRAMMED 1135

SPECIFICATION - - - SPECIFICATION - - - SPECIFICATION - - - - - 1 1 - 1633743~ SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 1133

- | - |REF|REF]| - 2119944- FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY, SF 1117
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED /

TERMINALS APPUED& & & - | | | 318563- | GUARD . FRONT CHIP 189
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL B : : : 155888-6 SPACER. CRIMPER 18?7
2272584-9 [-2272584-1 [-2272584-7 - | w w w 2119956-1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 17

v Zﬁ: WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP B HEIGHT PICRIMP HEIGHT : | | | | o N 1 [0

WIRE =)| CRIMP HEIGHT, [|CRIMP B HEIGHT F|CRIMP HEIGHT ® ‘= & - [ - [ -1 7 2119740-1 [TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167

SIZE& P m [INCHT AN Umm [INCHT A% | REFERENCE SETTING SI/ZE P mm [ INCH] AN mm DINCHT A3 REFERENCE SETTING N R B B 2168078-1 |SCREW. DRIVE. RH. RoHS. 2 x .188 |66

1.5DS 2 84+/-0.03 [.1124/-.001] 3.004/-0.03 [.118+/-.0011 | 4. 4 RG-179 or RG-316 |2.75+/-0.03 [.108+/-.001] 2.90+/-0.03 [.1144/-.0011 3.9 - | - | | 21197931 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 163
@ -3 -] 3] 3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC. CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 67
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT » FICRIMP B HEIGHTi CRIMP HEIGHT 9 - | 1 1 1 2079383-4 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X &) 160
SI/E . mm [INCH] M mm [ INCH] ﬁ LI REFERENCE SETTING - - - 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
RG-174 or RG-1T4LL | 2.75+/-0.03 [.108+/-.001] 2.90+/-0.03 [.114+/- 0011 5.3 - - - - w 1338683-8 FEED PAWL 156
-l a4 ] 4] 4 2168400- | SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 154
@ TO CHECK CRIMP HEIGHT. CRIMP SOLDER (@ .125 IN ) 1-5018030-0 [NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.95 JIY
[3.18mm] 50/50 SOLID CORE) AND MEASURE AT - | w w w 1901681-8 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 1 5]
"“ END OF SLUG.FOR CRIMPS (SECTIONS) A & B. S R I R 8073 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
CAL IPERS - - | | | 2119656-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1 46
N $CRIMP HE IGHT - - | 2161311-1 RAM  STEPPED, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED | 44
A - | | | 1-2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M8 X 40) 14
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS { ; B 2119645-1  |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT | 40
A GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY SOLDERJ - - | 2119957-1 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 139
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION — — | | | c119644-4  |RAM WASHER, PRECISION | 38
~ SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. FOR JACKET CRIMP (SECTION C) USE @4.76 SOLDER. s WARNTNG 2 T T L L c119085-1  |FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 31
A REFER TO APPLICATION SPECIFICATION 114-32145, \| - | - | | 2119092-1 BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 30
JUELICATOR SPECIEIC DATA 1O BE ENTERED TNTO BLANG MEMORY CHIF AT : ON INSTALLATION, Sel WIrke DISC, [TeM 40 10O R 1803308-1  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2836180-4 VIR APEL R T RE LR L O A LARGEST WIRE ST/t SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS -l 222 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2836180-5 ﬁ [TEM 178 APPLIES TO WIRE CRIMP (SECTION) B SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING - | | | 2161328- 1 HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG | 37
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2836180-6 WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOL ING T w w w 1320908-0 [SPACER. STRIP GUIDE 30
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE A ;EECEOMAMPEPNL&ECDMSI%NISPLESNIGF%HCAJSMOENNQ%N’SZW45 FOR ‘ B 2119959-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. : T 1 1 1 13209282 |STRIP GUIDE 1514
@ LPPLY PART NUMBER |- 23410-5 10CT1TE 10 THREADS OF 1TEMS 62 & 180 /1N FOR ADDITIONAL CABLE TYPES PLEASE SEE APPLICATION ﬁL - | | | 2119806 - | [NSERT  SHEAR 113
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. SPECIFICATION T14-32145. B 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION IBE
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 37. A o T ING BURPOC e ADD T IONAL AL AT NUMEE RS T i i i 1-356885-4 [STOP. SHEAR IBE
c APPLICATOR. | | | | | 1803160-9  |ANVIL 12672 N | | | | 1803095-6  [FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
AMCATGUNAETTE, TIHTEEMCOWUGNGTEMRUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY | | | | | 1803160-8 |ANVIL 12861 NI | | | | 803160-7  |ANVIL g
~ AN - N 2119957-2  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 1260 B : : 7
@ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - | W W W 1803078-4  |SPACER, PRECISION 12959 S N N A - - 6
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE B B | 821084-0 |O-RING. .676 1D, 070 DIA. MAT. : - - -
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. ! 1 .252 | | | | 1-21197o7-2 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 0
- - | - 2119640 | PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 - | | | 2-238011-6 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
A TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. - - - - 1 20799881 BUSHING, LCHS-T2, MISUMI 1249 N 1 | | | 9-1633966-0 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
- - - -] 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248 ; ;
ﬁ TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, - - - VR | | | | 1008880 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE | L c119798-1 |DETENT PIN 4 AN Dt ) 1-1633723-7 |CRIMPER, WIRE O W
_ RUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL [TEM
L 170 -7|-6]-5|-2] PART NO DESCRIPTION " 770 -7|-6]-5|-2] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TS AU NECT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEERING ORGAN, ZaTioN" | DWN 29JUL2016
@ WHEN ASSEMBLING A NON CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (-6) MRILEY ——TE
USE SHIMS FROM ITEM 260 TO ACHIEVE A NOMINAL SHIM HEIGHT OF 2.84. SR S — T -
i OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 29JUL2016 | NaME
ATLANTIC VERSION :
(‘)ﬁtg i: PROD7UCT SPEC App\ \CQ%O’”
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i v APPLICATION SPEC i
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pactific¢c version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES £ .
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2836180 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing St -7 SHEET | OFA e 3

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

P LTR DESCRIPTION

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

b IYPE

L €EE’REF

REF

—==——0.760.10

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

|
S

=]

—

]

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

—F=

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

19.3£0.5

REF REF

CAM POST T LTON

E—L

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

CORGAN AT IoN | DWN 29JUL2016
G
M?E;EL 29JUL2076 '===,:’1EE'
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 29JUL2016 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
e L 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 ‘@}{::}gig v APPLICATION SPEC ]
(Pacific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) pos T e :
AIR FEED MATER | AL ] FINISH ) WE IGHT - A‘ 00779 @:2836180
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET ? OFA ng
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



8 7 5 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 S E‘T U P C}ALJG E LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALt RIOMTS RESERVED, 2119599~ P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SACTFIC VERSION . APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART T
TERMINATOR NI REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
2-2836180-2 3 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 211995711 - 8-2836180-5 | 1901094-3 | 1752354-6 | 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) - ] 2119082-1  [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
- 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 - 8-2836180-4 ) ) ) N 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
) ] ) ) ) ) ) -] 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
a0 s : SN CRIME LGN AD et LATgiRggATE - > | - 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
/N PNEUMATIC FEED | 2119950-1 | 1338683-8 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 2119799~ 2063440-2 S N B 2063440-2 |AIR FEeD MODULE 238
- 2 ] 2] 2] 1-2079383-0 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M3 X 6) 230
2-2836180-7 3 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - 2122 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 225
- 2] 2] 2] 1-2168083-4 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 5 27
1728361807 g CRIMP TOOLING #1T ) * ) ) ) ) ) ) R R 1803306-1 |PLATE, RETAINING 223
-] 1803340-1 |PLATE, RETAINING R
- N 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
APPLICATOR DATA - N 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 198
CRIMP S17F TYPE N -] 1752354-6 | STANDOFF, HOLD - DOWN 180
VTRE 213 79 v T 1703 5 A‘& - v ] ] 1 ] 2-1976053-6 |LOCATER BLOCK, TERMINAL 179
WIRE 512 92 wn [ 1153 0 ﬁﬂ A‘LZAL - v ] 1] 1 ] 1-1633723-9 |CRIMPER, WIRE O 178
TNSUL 13 56 mm T 1407 0 - 6-993111-6 |PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
-] 8-22280-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS :
408-10380 L] HERERE 1752353-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
-] 1901680-2 |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
- -] 2 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 72
R 994969 - | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION ~ |REFIREF|REF]  994970-2  [COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINAL NAME: OUTER FERRULE, 90 AND 180 FAKRA TERMINAL NAME: OUTER FERRULE, 90 AND 180 FAKRA TERMINAL NAME: OUTER FERRULE, 90 AND 180 FAKRA B B A B c40638-1  |5PRING, FEED FINGER 1693
WIRE STRIP LENSTH ot | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH - = [NSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH %Bﬂ —— INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE LA\ I 1 iw?ggi?;> SEEéNSAM.82}RIEEEDO7O DIA. MAT, liif
43 — L % — -] 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN | 45
TERMINAL 114-32145 TERMINAL 114-32145 TERMINAL [14-32145 S R R 20793838 |SCR. BUSC_ Rols (Md % 16) Y
APPLICATION APPLICATION APPLICATION — T 81005 TSHoS Low EAD RoHS M4 ¥ 30 VE
SPECIFICATION SPECIFICATION : SPECIFICATION : JLULY
-l v 1 ] 1-2119656-0 |[APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1 41
TERMINALS APPUED& TERMINALS APPLIED & TERMINALS APPUED& - | | | 21613121 RAM, STEPPED, ASIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED/140
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL [N e B c119092-2 |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
2272584’9 1’2272584’1 1’2272584’2 B B B 1 372362777 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 W 37
- -] 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF |36
WIRE Leqy| CRIMP HEIGHT » @) [|CRIMP B HETCHT @ | CRINP HEIGH] WIRE Leqy|CRIMP HEIGHT » @) [|CRIMP B HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT : REP] - | SEE NOTE 4 [WEMORY CALP, PROGRAMNED 1130
s17¢ 1@ r§3 mm [ INCH] i &R mm [INCHT  AA REFERENCE SETTING SIZE N%:S mm [ INCH] & mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING i L 16337431 |SLRVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
| 5DS 2.84+/-0.03 [.112+/-.0011 |3.00+/-0.03 [.118+/-.001] 4.4 RG-179 or RG-316 | 2.75+/-0.03 [.108+/-.0011 |2.90+/-0.03 [.114+/-.001] 3.9 i REF) - | 211994477 |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY, oF L1
-] 318563 | GUARD, FRONT CHIP 89
-] 455888-6 | SPACER, CRIMPER 872
WIRE Ly | CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP B HEIGHT TCRIMP HEIGHT /6\ S| Sl T TACRAGE %
SI/E . mm [ INCH] AE& timm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING 1 1 I i HENTﬁTCATKW %
RG-174 or RG-1T4LL i : i ] ’
or 2.754/-0.03 [.108+/-.001] 2.904/-0.03 [.114+/-.001] 5.3 — 51 1680781 TSCREW. DRIVE. R Rofs 2 % 758 T
-] 2119793-1  |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
ﬁ TO CHECK CRIMP HEIGHT. CRIMP SOLDER (@ .125 IN N - [ 333 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 | 67
[3.18mm] 50/50 SOLID CORE) AND MEASURE AT - - - W 5-18022-95 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
END OF SLUG. FOR CRIMPS (SECTIONS) A & B. - - - 1 1338683-8 FEED PAWL 56
CALIPERS — [ -l v ] 1] 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
N Yl7/CR|MP HE IGHT - | | | 1901681-8 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL O
(1] { - - 180239 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
SE 7 -l v ] 1] 1 ] 1-2079383-5 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 40) 4
A SOLDER— - 2119645-1  |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT | 40
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS i -] 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
A FOR JACKET CRIMP (SECTION C) USE @4.76 SOLDER. - | | 2119644-4  |RAM WASHER  PRECISION 38
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY ] :
REFER TO APPLICATION SPECIFICATION 114-32145. %WARN I NG - | i i 18033081 SUPPORT. TERMINAL 3/
S LR e DRI e A O S TRUCTION z/\x [TEM | APPLIES TO WIRE CRIMP A. ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITEM 40 TO 2]l 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 ¥ 20) 33
| A | ARGEST WIRE SIT7F SETTING USEF OF SETTINGS - 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 32
/N WPPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT PIEME TR APRLTES O WERE LRIV 5. SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HFIGHT SFTTING ~ T [ 7 | 1-1320908-0 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
ASSEMDLY SEE BELOW FOR PART NUNDER: @ ion: 5-2836150-4 /1 SEE APPLICATION SPECIFICATION 114-32145 FOR WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOL ING U p ] 211999901 |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": . 8-2836180-5 RECOMMENDED STRIP LENGTH DIMENSIONS. ‘ bt 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
-] 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE A FOR ADDITIONAL CABLE TYPES PLEASE SEE APPLICATION M - - -
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. SPECIFICATION 114-32145 [ 37¢ce80-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION [
z/\: -] 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR |
@ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62 & 180. WFQORMT@EOSENS wpguoR?f?@SoE% AWDEDRIETISOHNIAPLPEADNVWIILTHPATRHTE NRUEMEIESRISON N -] | | 2-2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEMS 242. [o0ole0 8 N EEEEE 15030956 [FLOATING SHTAR FRONT 5
A GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. N W | | 1803160-7  [ANVIL 3
A MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY % | | | | R S 1262 - - - ; ; /
A B 1803078-4 |SPACER, PRECISION 1259 L1t v ] 1] 1-2119757-2 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
gg;yﬁcxgégH&A§Eg§§fy§§E§EggIgSEWﬁf&gggYSEQS}§§T§S§Q mrfNBgHE R 2119782-1  |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE |25 -] 2-238011-6 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
SR RN RUNNING APPLCATOR TN THE il - - 2119640-1  |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250 N T ] 9-1633966-0 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
O - - 2079988-1  |BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 249 -] 455888-9 | SPACER, CRIMPER P
TERMINAL PTITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. - | | 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 VAN w | | 1-1633723-7 |CRIMPER, WIRE 0 1
/N 10 CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STILE. -T7|-27]-25|-22| PART NO DESCRIPTION g -T7|-27]-25|-22| PART NO DESCRIPTION L
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL SRR RS Rl e ST o o 29 JULE0TS )
[NFORMATION. o 29ILZ0TG —N TE
D IMENS TS OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 29JUL2016 [NaME ‘
{D %¥<i: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% ES I <:>PQ il _J DEGRANGE Ocean Side Feed
i o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L . APPLICATION SPEC ]
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES = :
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2836180 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing St -7 SHEET OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. 3
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 I
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. e s " e
SEE SHEET 1
REF
)
= | oo
]
—=<—0.76x0.10
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
:
{W9.3i0.5
1] ZF
HOLDDOWN SET-UP
SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED
[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES
|
CAM POST T TON ﬁ%%
30mm STROKE =
1;'—L
- U
FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL
L SrGamT AT 108" ?9JUL20T16
"W RILEY -=TE
CHTK o 29JUL2016 oD
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TS OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APJW;DEGRANGEZMULZOHS NAMEO S g r d
Sh heets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 one 3 pplicator
AIR FEED OWn O € S 0 O | PLC +- App\\CO%OF
! ! 2 PLC +- - -
(Aflantic version shown sheets of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg -
- B SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
MATERIAL BT = WETGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2836180
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET 4 OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSI

3
ON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_27



